27 EQUITY 

27.1 Capital 

At the Special General Meeting held on April 11st, 2024, capital increase of R$100,000 was approved 
through capitalization of the investment and working capital reserve. 

As of September 30th, 2024, capital is represented by 179,720,130 (one hundred and seventy-nine million, 
seven hundred and twenty thousand, one hundred and thirty) common shares, totaling R$ 344,694 (R$ 
244,694 as of December 31st, 2023). 

27.2 Treasury shares 

At the Board of Directors’ Meeting held on March 28th, 2024, the Company's Share Buyback Program was 
approved, with the objective of acquiring up to 17,658,311 common shares in a period of up to 12 months. 
As of September 30th, 2024, the number of shares under the buyback program is 2,779,600 common shares. 

As of September 30th, 2024, the total number of treasury shares is 5,450,110 (five million, four hundred and 
fifty thousand, one hundred and ten), amounting to R$ 49,958 (R$ 22,303 as of December 31st, 2023). 

27.3 Capital reserves 

Tax incentives 

This refers to tax incentives, donations and investment grants, totaling R$ 617 as of September 30 th, 2024 and 
December 31st, 2023. 

Share-based payment reserve - Fair value of restricted share plan